SERVICE MANUAL
Machine: PLL PSD PSL
PLE
Manual No: 119000
Edition 2008B
1  General information and technical data
Scope of Service Manual ............................................................................................... 1.3
General ................................................................................................................ 1.3

above. Marking only takes place when the shape of the product permits this.
Table 1.10
Figure Screw type Designation Tensile grade
M6S Hexagon screw 8.8
10.9
MC6S Hexagon hole screw 8.8
10.9
12.9
MF6S Hexagon hole screw,
countersunk
10.9
MCS Slotted screw 4.6
MVBF Oval head counter-
sunk screw
4.6
Figure 1.8  Example of marking
8.8
12.9
12.9
8.8
SERVICE MANUAL
1.22 General information and technical data / Standards and abbreviations / Colour of the truck
Colour of the truck
0
The truck is painted in colours with the following NCS colour codes:
Colour codes, cabling
The colour markings of all cables included in the truck can be seen in the Atlet wiring
diagrams. The abbreviations have the following significance:
Note!
Two-colour cables are shown with both colour codes separated by a slash.
E.g. blue/yellow cable is shown with colour code BL/Y.
Table 1.11 NCS colour codes
Machine colour Designation
Yellow NCS 0070-Y20R
Medium grey NCS 7000
Dark grey NCS 8000
Table 1.12 Colour codes Atlet wiring diagrams
Code Cable colour
Y Yellow
BL Blue
SB Black
W White
GN Green
GR Grey
R Red
BN Brown
VO Violet
P Pink
OR Orange
SERVICE MANUAL
General information and technical data / Standards and abbreviations / Designations 1.23
Designations
Electrical components normally have a designation of two letters:
Table 1.13 First letter
Code Designation (Eng)
A Component or function without its
own letter below
C Capacitor
D/V Diode
E Electrical component
F Fuse
I Indicator
K Connector
L Coil/inductive element
M Motor
P/X Connection
R Resistor
S Switch
T Terminal
Y Valve/brake
H Audible warning unit/light
G Battery
Table 1.14 Second letter